FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 RECORDATION FOR PATEN

08-27-1999

:PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

lab settings → → ▼	101129537						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Julie Lynn Shreeve KEYER, East Windsor, NJ Kenan YUNLU, Princeton, NJ Anne Nadine FORGERON, Bedford, Nova Scotia, Canada Jean-Pierre CUIF, LaRochelle, France	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RHODIA INC.						
Anne-Gaelle MORIN, Plainsboro, NJ	Internal Address: 259 Prospect Plains Rd.						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Cranbury, New Jersey 08512						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Street Address: 259 Prospect Plains Rd.						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
Other	City: Cranbury State: NJ ZIP: 08512						
Execution Date: June 7, 1999 and July 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	B. Faterit No.(3)						
Serial No. Our Ref. No. Filing Date: 09/322,684 RD98005 May 28, 1999							
Additional numbers attac	ched?						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: KATHERINE L. CARLETON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
Internal Address: RHODIA INC.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be						
259 PROSPECT PLAINS RD.	credited or debited to deposit account						
CRANBURY, NJ 08512	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 259 PROSPECT PLAINS RD.	8. Deposit account number:						
City: CRANBURY State: NJ ZIP: 08512	18-1169						
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE						
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
•	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy My A Carle for 8/13/99						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Will A Carleton 8/13/99 Signature Date						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Julie Lynn Shreeve KEYER of East Windsor, New Jersey, Kenan YUNLU, of Princeton, New Jersey, Anne Nadine FORGERON of Bedford, Nova Scotia, Canada, Jean-Pierre CUIF of LaRochelle, France, and Anne-Gaëlle MORIN of Plainsboro, New Jersey, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are inventors of certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:

"POWDERY, SOLID RARE EARTH CARBOXYLATES WITH IMPROVED SOLUBILITY IN ALIPHATIC SOLVENTS WHICH ARE HIGHLY ACTIVE CATALYSTS IN ZIEGLER-NATTA SYSTEMS"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on the 28th day of May, 1999, as U.S. Serial No. 09/322,684 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number when ascertained); and

WHEREAS, RHODIA INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that WE, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to RHODIA INC., at the time the invention was made, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RD98005.ASS

PATENT REEL: 010191 FRAME: 0176

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed June, 1999.	my name this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of
<u></u>	ULIE LYNN SHREEVE KEYER
State of New Jersey)	
)ss: County of Middlesex)	
	n and personally known to me to be
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed, 1999.	my name this 7 H day of
	Krinl
F	ENAN YUNLU
State of New Jersey))ss:	
County of Middlesex)	
On this 7th day of fure, 1999, personally appropriate on, New Jersey, to me personally known and personal described in and who executed the foregoing instrument are executed the same as his free act and deed.	ally known to me to be the person

RD98005.ASS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 19, 2000

	IN	WIT	NESS , 19		EREOF,	Ι	have	hereunto	signed	my	name	this		_day	of			
										ANNI	INE NADINE FORGERON							
<u>-</u> -(IN Jul	WIT Ly	NESS , 19	5 WHI 999.	EREOF,	Ι	have	hereunto	_	*******	<u></u>		19th	_day	of			
									•	JEAN	-PIERI	KE CU	ir , '	•				
Ju	IN n=		NESS , 19		EREOF,	I	have	hereunto	_	<u></u>		L	7th	_day	of			
State o			•)ss:						ANNI	E-GAË	LLE N	AORIN					
On thi MORI person	s _ N of des	7 <i>LL</i> f Plai cribe	_ day nsboro d in a	of <u><</u> o, New and whe	Jersey,	to ed	me pe	rsonally k	nown :	and poent an	ersonal ad ackn y Publi	ly kno lowled lowled lowled where	e me, Annown to me ged to me	to be	the			
										MY CO	MISSION	UBLIC OF I EXPIRES (NEW JERSEY D <mark>ecemb</mark> er 19, 20	100				

RD98005.ASS

	N WITNESS	WHEREOF, 999.	I have	hereunto	_	Â	Me	/k z	19 ORGERO	*	of
	N WITNESS	WHEREOF, 999.	I have	hereunto	signed	my	name	this		day	of
					J	EAN	-PIERF	RE CU	ЛIF		
]	IN WITNESS , 19	WHEREOF, 999.	I have	hereunto	signed	my	name	this		day	of
					Ā	ANNE	E-GAË	LLE N	MORIN		
	New Jersey of Middlesex)ss:									
MORIN	of Plainsboro	of, New Jersey, and who execut	to me p	ersonally k	cnown a	nd pe	rsonal	ly kno	own to me	e to be	the

RD98005.ASS

Notary Public

executed the same as her free act and deed.

Assignment - Docket No. RD98005 - Page 3